
Announcing Statewide Videoconference –  
“How to Become a DISCO” 
Friday, July 18, 2014, from 2:00PM to 4:00PM 
 

On Friday, July 18, 2014, from 2:00PM to 4:00PM, OPWDD will host a statewide 
videoconference detailing the process for becoming a Developmental Disabilities Individual 
Support and Care Coordination Organization (DISCO).  This presentation will focus on the steps 
and timeline for the issuance of the Article 44 Certificate of Authority (COA), authorizing a 
DISCO to coordinate care for individuals with developmental disabilities. 
 
The PowerPoint presentation will be posted on OPWDD’s People First Waiver webpage prior to 
the videoconference, and a video of the presentation will be posted following the event.  Both 
can be found at this link: 
 
http://www.opwdd.ny.gov/opwdd_services_supports/people_first_waiver/Becoming_a_DISCO 

 
Pre-registration for the videoconference is required and will be taken on a first come, first serve 
basis.  To register to attend, please email your People First Waiver liaison by referring to the list 
at the bottom of this announcement and let him or her know at which of the following sites you 
would like to attend.   
  
7/18/14 Videoconference Sites: 

 Bernard Fineson – Queens (VC 1) 
 Brooklyn – Brooklyn (Large Conference Room) 
 Broome – Binghamton (Glenwood Road – Theater) 
 Broome – Ithaca 
 Broome – Norwich (Kemper Lane) 
 Broome – Oneonta 
 Capital District – Saratoga (Large Training Room) 
 Capital District – Schenectady (Building 3 – Room 2) 
 Central NY – Rome (Gore Road) 
 Central NY – Syracuse (W. Fayette St.) 
 Finger Lakes – Elmira 
 Finger Lakes – Leicester 
 Finger Lakes – Newark (Room V149) 
 Finger Lakes – Parkside 
 Finger Lakes – Rochester (25 Leaf) 
 Hudson Valley – Middletown (Room A) 
 Hudson Valley – Tarrytown  
 Hudson Valley – Thiells (Bldg 9 – OMEGA Room 123) 
 Long Island – Hauppauge (Multipurpose Room) 
 Metro NY – Bronx (VC Room 140) 
 Metro NY – Manhattan (Room 3100) 
 Staten Island – Staten Island (Bldg 46A Classroom) 

http://www.opwdd.ny.gov/opwdd_services_supports/people_first_waiver/Becoming_a_DISCO


 Sunmount – Plattsburgh 
 Sunmount – Potsdam 
 Sunmount – Tupper Lake (Bldg 3 – 2nd Floor Conference Room) 
 Taconic – Brewster 
 Taconic – Kingston 
 Taconic – Poughkeepsie (Room B) 
 Taconic – Wassaic (Staff Conference Room) 
 Western NY – Millersport (Meeting Room) 
 Western NY – Perrysburg 
 Western NY – West Seneca (Bldg 16 – Room 1-153) 

 
 

People First Waiver Liaisons 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Region Office Liaison Email 

1 Finger Lakes Angela Czerkas Angela.G.Czerkas@opwdd.ny.gov 

1 Western NY Darlene Hines-Williams Darlene.HinesWilliams@opwdd.ny.gov 

2 Broome Monika Deskur Monika.Deskur@opwdd.ny.gov  

2 Central NY Kelly Biviano Kelly.Biviano@opwdd.ny.gov 

2 Sunmount James Tebo James.Tebo@opwdd.ny.gov  

3 Capital District Stacy Broker Stacy.Broker@opwdd.ny.gov 

3 Hudson Valley David Strock David.Strock@opwdd.ny.gov  

3 Taconic Eric Teller Eric.Teller@opwdd.ny.gov   

4 Bernard Fineson Regine Petigny Regine.Petigny@opwdd.ny.gov 

4 Brooklyn Eric Magwood Eric.Magwood@opwdd.ny.gov 

4 Metro (Bronx) Lisa Pesante Lisa.Pesante@opwdd.ny.gov  

4 Metro (Manhattan) Nancy Rodriguez Nancy.Rodriguez@opwdd.ny.gov 

4 Staten Island Leonida Cristobal Leonida.M.Cristobal@opwdd.ny.gov 

5 Long Island Lois Kilkenny Lois.Kilkenny@opwdd.ny.gov 
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